1 7 8
Sw
itc
h
Pr
od
uc
ts

Interlocking
VPI® II Hardware
Ordering Information - Vital Central Processor Unit
31166-374-01			   CPU II Board, system sftw included w/CAAPE	 Call for Pricing
31166-374-02			   CPU II Board w/Communication Processor, system sftw included w/CAAPE
01169-691-ON			   System EEPROMs (PLCC 29F010 FLASH, 2/brd) included w/brd
01169-767-ON			   ADS EEPROMs, (PLCC 29F040 FLASH, 2/brd) included w/brd
31166-029-32			   CPU/PD Board, w/40025-366-00 system sftw
01169-648-ON			   System/ADS EEPROMs (DIP 29F010 FLASH, 4/brd) order ADS PROMs separately	 $ 35.00
Ordering Number		  Description		  Price
Features
• Performs calculations necessary for evaluating expressions and verifying the system program, guaranteeing proper
	 system operation.
• All vital application logic stored on this board and executed from it.
Features
• Receives system information, vitally processes it and, if correct, provides output to vital disconnect relay.
Ordering Information - Vital Relay Driver
Ordering Number		  Description		  Price
Features
• Provides proper interface to vital input and output boards and drives system bus in extension chassis.
Ordering Information - Input/Output Interface
Ordering Number		  Description		  Price
Ordering Information - Vital Serial Controller
Ordering Number		  Description		  Price
Features
• 	 Is available for point to point VPI vital communication, VPI multi-drop ATP communications, or
  	 VPI multi-drop Genrakode communications.
•	 Supports an RS232 interface serial transmission link, eliminating the need for line wires. Incorporates full duplex or half
	 duplex communication up to 19,200 bps, with Manchester encoding and extended CRC check to ensure data integrity.
For assistance in ordering chassis and boards for your system or for assistance in selecting and configuring a new system or
addition please contact the Alstom Customer Service Center at 800-717-4477.
59473-740-02			   VRD Board (9-15 VDC operation)      	                       Call for Pricing
56001-787-05			   B1 Relay Neutral, 100 ohms,  4FB, 2F, 1B
59473-827-01			   IOB, I/O Bus Interface Board
59473-871-01 to 59473-871-04	 Signature Header (A – D) respective (Grps 01 – 04)  one for each
			   board in system, determined by CAAPE                   			    Call for Pricing
59473-939-10 			   VSC Board, 4-Wire pt to pt w/40025-322 sftw
59473-939-11			   VSC Board, RS232 interface pt to pt w/daughter brd and 40025-322 sftw
59473-939-12			   VSC Board, 4-Wire multi-drop w/ 40025-323 sftw used for ATP
59473-939-13			   VSC Board, 2-Wire multi-drop w/40025-324 sftw used for Genrakode,	                         Call for Pricing
			   15 Parameters /Track
59473-939-14			   VSC Board, 2-Wire multi-drop w/40025-348 sftw used for Genrakode w/T-Code,
			   25 Parameters/Track
01169-646-ON			   EPROM (DIP 27C128, 1/brd) order separately
CALL 800.717.4477  •  FAX 585.274.8777        1 9 4
In
te
rlo